Must not have been convicted of a felony and must not have been convicted of a 

misdemeanor involving criminal sexual conduct or crime of moral turpitude, pursuant 

to 3 GCA § 6110. 

2. Salary 

Ninety Thousand Dollars ($90,000) annually, Governor, and  

Eighty-Five Thousand Dollars ($85,000) annually, Lieutenant Governor. 

3. Term of Office 

The Governor and Lieutenant Governor shall hold office for a term of four years, 

commencing on the first Monday of January following the date of election (i.e. January 4, 

2027), and until their successors are elected and qualified.

[...]

has not received a pardon restoring his or her civil rights; and, 

e. Must not have been convicted of a felony, and must not have been convicted of a 

misdemeanor involving criminal sexual conduct or crime of moral turpitude, pursuant 

to 3 GCA § 6110.  

2. Salary 

Fifty-Five Thousand Dollars ($55,000) annually. 

3. Term of Office 2 GCA § 1105 

Senators elected to the Guam Legislature shall hold office for a term of two (2) years and 

until their successors are elected and qualified. The term of Senators elected to the Guam 

Legislature shall commence on the first Monday of January following the date of the

[...]

Must continue to reside in the municipality or village throughout his or her term in 

office; and, 

e. Must not have been convicted of a felony, and must not have been convicted of a 

misdemeanor involving criminal sexual conduct or crime of moral turpitude, 

pursuant to 3 GCA § 6110. 

2. Salary 

Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000) annually; Mayor 

Sixty-Eight Thousand Dollars ($68,000) annually; Vice Mayor 

3. Term of Office 5 GCA § 40104 

Mayors and Vice Mayors shall hold office for a term of four (4) years. 

4. How Elected 5 GCA § 40103 

Mayors and Vice Mayors, as indicated in § 40101, shall be elected by popular vote of the

[...]

Must not be, on the date of the election, a candidate for any other office; and, 

e. Must not have been convicted of a felony, and must not have been convicted of a 

misdemeanor involving criminal sexual conduct or crime of moral turpitude, pursuant 

to 3 GCA § 6110. 

2. Salary 48 USC § 1715 

One Hundred Seventy-Four Thousand Dollars ($174,000) annually.  

3. Term of Office 48 USC §1712 

Two years. The term of the Delegate shall commence on the third day of January following 

the date of the election (i.e. January 3, 2025). 

4. How Elected 48 USC § 1712 

The Delegate shall be elected by the people qualified to vote for the members of the

[...]

violation of ethical rules governing the practice of attorneys; and, 

e. Must not have been convicted of a felony, and must not have been convicted of a 

misdemeanor involving criminal sexual conduct or crime of moral turpitude.   

2. Salary  

One Hundred Twenty-Eight Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-Five Dollars ($128,685) 

annually. 

3. Term of Office 5 GCA § 30101(a) 

Four (4) years.  The term of the Attorney General shall commence on the first Monday of 

January following the date of the election (i.e. January 2, 2023) and shall remain in office 

until the election and swearing in of a new Attorney General, unless removed from office.